

**Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax, Shimla vs.
M/sShree Siddi Vinayak Forging Pvt. Ltd.**

ITA No.5 of 2019

20.10.2022 Present: Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Vandana Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Praveen Sharma, Advocate on behalf of
Mr. Vishal Mohan, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of counsel for the parties, list after four
weeks.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

October 20, 2022 (KS)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**