

Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax
vs.
M/s Shree Sidi Vinayak Forging Pvt. Ltd.

ITA No.5 of 2019

15.12.2022 Present: Mr. Diwan Singh Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Praveen Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant requests for an adjournment on the ground that arguing Counsel is not available today.

As requested, list after one week.

(Sabina)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

15th December, 2022
(CS)