

**Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax vs. M/s Shree Sidi
Vinayak Forging Pvt. Ltd.**

ITA No.5 of 2019

14.11.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vishal Mohan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Praveen
Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list
on 28th November, 2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

November 14, 2024
(vt)