

**Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax vs. M/s Shree Siddi
Vinayak Forging Pvt. Ltd.**

ITA No. 5/2019

3.12.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Praveen Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to place on record certain documents, which, according to him, are now available, for adjudication of the appeal.

As prayed, matter is adjourned for 20.4.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

3.12.2025
(pankaj)