

**Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax, Shimla vs. M/s Shree Siddi
Vinayak Forging Pvt. Ltd.**

ITA No.5 of 2019

20.05.2026 Present : Mr. Ishaan Kashyap, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vishal Mohan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Praveen
Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

For request made on behalf of the appellant, matter is
adjourned in terms of order dated 11.11.2025 to enable him to have
complete instructions.

List for hearing on **02.06.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

20th May, 2026
(Pardeep)