

Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax, Shimla v. M/s Shree Siddi Vinayak Forging Pvt. Ltd.

ITA No.05 of 2019

27.07.2026 Present: Mr. Neeraj Sharma and Mr. Ishaan Kashyap,
Advocates, for the appellant.

Mr. Praveen Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

OMP No.421 of 2026

Notice. Mr. Praveen Sharma, Advocate, appears
and waives service of notice on behalf of non-applicant/
respondent.

Reply, as prayed, be filed within three weeks.

List for further orders on **03.09.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

July 27, 2026
[Bhardwaj]